503090571 12/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3137176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XINGMIN ZHANG	12/05/2014
ENSI WANG	12/05/2014
JING GUO	12/05/2014
SHENGXIU NIU	12/05/2014
ZHUOLIN DAI	12/05/2014
NAN ZHENG	12/05/2014
LIPING JI	12/05/2014
ZHENFANG WANG	12/05/2014
TIE LIANG	12/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING FORELAND BIOPHARMA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.10 NORTH HONGDA ROAD, BEIJING ECONOMIC-TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA, DAXING DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100176

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14563342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP PRINCETON PIKE CORPOR

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104034.00013

PATENT REEL: 034426 FRAME: 0532

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIYUKI SHIMIZU
SIGNATURE:	/Miyuki Shimizu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034426 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Name A	ddress
Xingmin ZHANG	No.10 North Hongda Road, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area, Daxing District, Beijing 100176 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Ensi WANG	No.10 North Hongda Road, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area, Daxing District, Beijing 100176 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Jing GUO	No.10 North Hongda Road, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area, Daxing District, Beijing 100176 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Shengxiu NIU	No.10 North Hongda Road, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area, Daxing District, Beijing 100176 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Zhuolin DAI	No.10 North Hongda Road, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area, Daxing District, Beijing 100176 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Nan ZHENG	No.10 North Hongda Road, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area, Daxing District, Beijing 100176 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Liping JI	No.10 North Hongda Road, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area, Daxing District, Beijing 100176 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Zhenfang WANG	No.10 North Hongda Road, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area, Daxing District, Beijing 100176 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Tie LIANG	No.10 North Hongda Road, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area, Daxing District, Beijing 100176 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

MODIONEE.		
Name A	ddress	
BEIJING FORELAND	No.10 North Hongda Road, Beijing Economic-Technological	
BIOPHARMA CO., LTD.	Development Area, Daxing District, Beijing 100176	
	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

HETEROCYCLIC GROUP CONTAINED AMINO-METHANOL DERIVATIVE, AND SALT, SYNTHETIC METHOD AND USE THEREOF

invented by ZHANG et al. and which is found in:		
Х	the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;	
	the U.S. patent application executed on	
	the U.S. patent application no.: filed:	
х	the International Application no. PCT/CN2012/076642 filed: June 8, 2012	
	the U.S. patent no. issued on ;	

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid U.S. patent application, and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute of said Non-Provisional U.S. Patent Applications, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and that ASSIGNOR will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name:	Xingmin ZHANG	Date: Dec. 5, 2014
		Wtiness
		Winess Wing Xing Wei
Name:	Ensi Warg	Date: 12/05/2014
		Wtiness
		7/anfXinf Wej Wtiness
Name:	Jiny Gara	Date: 12/05/244
		Winess
		Winess Thangxinule

Name:	Shengxiu NIU	Date: /2/05/2014
	S∕hengxiu NIU	,
		<u>lill</u>
		Wtiness
		Winess Mang Xing Wej
		vvtiness
N 1	Than Is Dai	Date: 12/05/2014
Name:	Zhou lin Dai Zhuolin DAI	Date. 12/03/2012
	;	aic.
		Wtiness
		Miness Mang Xing Wei
		Wtiness
Name:	Nan 2hong	Date: 12/05 /2014
	Nan ZHENG	
		- 1-C.
		Wtiness
		Manex ing Wei

Name:	Liping JI Liping JI	Date: 12/05/2014
	Liping JI	
		il.
		Wtiness
		Winess Hang Kingwei
		Wtiness
Name:	Zhenfang Wang Zhenfang WANG	Date: 12/05/2014
		Wtiness
	•	vvaness
		Whiness Thing X ing We
		Wtiness
Name:	Tie Liany Tie Liang	Date: 18/05/3014
	/ Tie LIANG	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	·	al:
		Wtiness
		M 849 V ine 10/0]
		Winess Xing We